57
BTLP
1-800-543-8390 www.balluff.com
Features/Advantages:
•  Non-contact absolute
   position feedback
•  IP67, highly resistant to
   contamination

Standard RS-485/422 levels
> 2KΩ (5 mA max)
Ordering Code
Resolution
Non-linearity
Repeatablity (resolution + hysteresis)
Hysteresis
Sampling rate
Temperature coefficient
Communication speeds
Output modes
Operating voltage
Operating current
Output
Output load
Notes:
  SSI Maximum cable lengths
  Cable length       Clock Freq.
  <25 m                <1000 kHz
<50 m                <500 kHz
<100 m              <400 kHz
<200 m              <200 kHz
<400 m              <100 kHz
The SSI (synchronous serial interface) output interfaces
with popular control systems from manufacturers such as
Allen-Bradley, Siemens, Parker and many others. Cable
spans can be up to 400m with noise free operation.
Individual EEPROM linearization of this interface makes it
ideal for applications requiring the best accuracy available.
SSI
                                                 BTL5-S1_ _-Mxxxx-P-_ _ _
Coding
0 = Binary code, rising (24 bits)
1 = Gray code, rising (24 bits)
6 = Binary code, rising (25 bits)
7 = Gray code, rising (25 bits)
System Resolution
1 = 1µm
2 = 5µm
3 = 10µm
4 = 20µm
5 = 40µm
7 = 2µm
Stroke Length
xxxx = length in mm
(see chart on page 66)
Maximum stroke length = 156” (3962 mm)
Connection Type
S 32 = Connector
KA02 = 2m PUR cable
KA05 = 5m PUR cable
KA10 = 10m PUR cable
KA15 = 15m PUR cable
62 1-800-543-8390 www.balluff.com
Quadrature
The quadrature output interfaces